Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PWER Bridge, LLC		106/17/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Power-One, Inc.		
Street Address:	740 Calle Plano		
City:	Camarillo		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	93012		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1115206	1
Registration Number:	1633799	POWER-ONE
Registration Number:	1637465	1 POWER-ONE
Registration Number:	2701278	ONE-SMART
Registration Number:	3083411	POWER-ONE CHANGING THE SHAPE OF POWER
Registration Number:	3083410	POWER-ONE
Registration Number:	3142824	MAXYZ
Registration Number:	3130604	Z-ONE
Registration Number:	2923954	AURORA
Registration Number:	2937055	IBREAKER
Registration Number:	3373434	I.ILLUMINATION
Serial Number:	76646733	I.DISTRIBUTION
Serial Number:	76639870	I.METER

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003817 FRAME: 0696

900111495

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)475-4754

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-451-3800

Email: dsegal@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: David A. Segal

Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52279-00292
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. Segal
Signature:	/david a. segal/
Date:	07/17/2008

Total Attachments: 3

source=pwerbridgeRelease of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=pwerbridgeRelease of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=pwerbridgeRelease of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003817 FRAME: 0697

PWER BRIDGE, LLC

111 Center Street Little Rock, Arkansas 72201

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest is dated as of June 17, 2008. Reference is hereby made to the Grant of Security Interest (the "Grant") by Power-One, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), in favor of PWER Bridge, LLC, as secured party (the "Secured Party"), dated as of March 6, 2008 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about March 13, 2008 (Reel/Frame No. 003741/0908).

The Secured Party hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with Grantor that the security interest granted by Grantor to Secured Party in the collateral set forth in the Grant (the "**Trademark Collateral**") with respect to the trademarks listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, is terminated and released, and that Secured Party hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature in the Trademark Collateral granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Grant.

The Secured Party releases all liens, pledges, security interests, charges and other encumbrances of whatever nature (collectively, "**Encumbrances**") on this Release of Security Interest including, without limitation, those Encumbrances created under or in connection with the Grant.

The Secured Party hereby agrees to take such further actions and to execute and deliver such further documents as Grantor may reasonably request to effect and evidence this Release of Security Interest, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any filings, statements, amendments, recordations or other instruments required to maintain the applications or registrations of the Trademark Collateral and record the chain of title accordingly with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, subject, in each case to the Grantor's prior payment in full to the Secured Party of its costs and expenses (including reasonable fees and disbursements of counsel) incurred in connection therewith; provided, however, that Secured Party shall not be required to take any action which exposes the Secured Party to personal liability or which is contrary to applicable law.

The Secured Party's execution of and/or delivery of any documents releasing any security interest or claim in any property of the Grantor as set forth herein is made without recourse, representation, warranty or other assurance of any kind by the Secured Party, including as to the condition or value of the Trademarks.

CC1:783850

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003817 FRAME: 0698

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

PWER BRIDGE, LLC,

as Secured Party

Name:

Title: Au

Trademark IP Release Signature Page

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST OF TRADEMARKS

<u>Issued Trademarks</u>:

Trademark Name	Date Filed	Serial No.	Date issued & Reg. No.	Registration Renewal Date
Lightning Bolt Design	7/28/1978	173,069	1,115,206 3/20/79	3/20/2008-2009
POWER-ONE	10/23/1989	73/833,419	1,633,799 2/5/91	2/5/2010-2011
POWER-ONE & Lightning Bolt Design	3/30/1990	74/044,156	1,637,465 3/12/91	3/12/2010-2011
ONE-SMART	9/10/2001	76/311,037	2,701,278 3/25/03	3/25/2012-2013
Power-One w/Tagline	2/28/2003	78/220,476	3,083,411 4/18/06	4/18/2015-2016
Power-One WITHOUT Tagline	2/28/2003	78/220,459	3,083,410 4/18/06	4/18/2015-2016
Maxyz	4/22/2003	78/240,804	3,142,824 9/12/06	9/12/2015-2016
Z-One	1/14/2004	78/351,962	3,130,604 8/15/06	8/15/2015-2016
Aurora	7/8/2003	76/527,990	2,923,954 2/1/05	2/1/2014-2015
I.Breaker	10/2/2002	76/454,680	2,937,055 3/29/05	3/29/2014-2015
I.IIIumination	9/12/2005	76/646,734	3,373,434 1/22/08	1/22/2017-2018
I.Distribution	9/12/2005	76/646,733		
I.Meter	6/1/2005	76,639,870		

CC1:783850

RECORDED: 07/17/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003817 FRAME: 0700